FORM PTO-1595	RECOSSIT		II S DEDT OF COMMERCY	
1-31-92		08-17-2001	Patent & Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		101815143	of receiving party(ies):	
Charles Arthur GOOD	WIN		chnologies Inc.	
Daniel David LEFFEL		Address: 600 Mount	ain Avenue, P.O. Box 636	
William Randolph LEWIS		Murray Hill, NJ 07974-0636		
Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No		
3. Nature of Conveya	ance: (X) Assignment	() Merger	8 /A ₂ = 1.9	
8-10-01	() Security Agreement	() Change of		
0	() Other			
	Execution Date: 1) 1,			
	Execution Date:	70701, 2&37 1/2/01		
Additional name(s) and add	ress(s) attached? ()Yes (X) No		
	per(s) or patent number(s ing filed together with a new ap		of the application is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/728,448			
	Additional num	bers attached? ()Yes (X)No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		[X] Enclosed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>		deposit account.		
P.O. Box 3791		8. Deposit Account Number:		
City:Orlando		01-	01-0484	
	Zip: 32802	If any additional ex	ctension and/or fee is required, al fee for claims is required.	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and				
To the best of .	-	_	ng information is true and original document.	
	$\bigcap \bigcap \bigcap$	PIII		
John F. Woodson,	II (John	+1. Woodson	August 6, 2001	
Name of Person S	Signing Signat	ure	Date	
Total number of	pages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ents and document: [5]	
	79 09728448	•	, ,	
01 FC:581	/ 40.00 0P\			
	('			

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Charles Arthur GOODWIN of Wyomissing in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, Daniel David LEFFEL of Boyertown in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania and William Randolph LEWIS of Reading in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD FOR MAKING AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE WITH DIELECTRICALLY ISOLATED TUBS AND RELATED CIRCUIT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed on December 1, 2000, as application Serial No. 09/728,448 and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Charles Arthur GOODWIN

Date: //08/01

United States of America

State of

) ss.:

County of

On this ______ day of ______ ANUARY____, 200**5**, before me personally came *Charles Arthur GOODWIN*, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Pyblig

Notarial Seal Michael J. Cawley, Notary Public Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Date: __/- 0 2 - 2.001 United States of America State of) ss.: County of Backe

On this _____ day of _______, 2000, before me personally came *Daniel David LEFFEL*, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the

same.

Notarial Seal Michael J. Cawley, Notary Phone Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires Sal. (2)

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

William Randolph LEWIS

Date: OZ JAN CI

United States of America)

State of Penniscuans) ss.:

County of Record)

On this ______day of ______, 2006, before me personally came *William Randolph LEWIS*, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

execution of the same.

Notary/Public

ਰਿਸ਼ਗਰ Seal Michae: Jawiey, Notary Public ਭੇਖਕਰਸਕੂ, Berks County My ਪਟਾ ਕਰਿਸ Expires Feb. 7, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

PATENT RECORDED: 08/10/2001 REEL: 012069 FRAME: 0939